# 502881867 07/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2928464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CONVEY COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS, INC.	07/01/2014	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONVEY COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	9800 BREN ROAD, SUITE 300		
City:	MINNETONKA		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55343		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6785675

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=vermilion - Assignment of Patents (Executed)#page1.tif source=vermilion - Assignment of Patents (Executed)#page2.tif source=vermilion - Assignment of Patents (Executed)#page3.tif

PATENT 502881867 REEL: 033256 FRAME: 0617

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into on July 1, 2014 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), between Convey Compliance Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Transferor</u>"), and Convey Compliance Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Transferee</u>").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Transferor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and industrial design registrations set forth in <u>Appendix A</u> and in the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), and Transferee wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents and the inventions claimed therein.

#### **AGREEMENT**

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Transferor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Transferee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all corresponding patents, patent applications, in all countries, all reissues, divisions, and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patents which have or may issue based thereon and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating to the Patents, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership of any of the Patents, including but not limited to the right to sue for past damages.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each party.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

\* \* \*

[signatures follow]

US.54382293.03

PATENT REEL: 033256 FRAME: 0618 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, have duly executed this Assignment to be effective as of the date first written above.

Transferor:

CONVEY COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Brian Provost
Title: President and CEO

Transferee:

CONVEY COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS, LLC

Name: Brian Provost
Title: President and CEO

# **EXHIBIT A**

Title	Country	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent/
						Publication No.
Aggregation of Resource	United	Issued	11/13/2000	09711236	08/31/2004	6785675
Requests from Multiple Individual	States					
Requestors						

PATENT REEL: 033256 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 07/08/2014**